
 

Updated : 5/12/2023 

 

 
 

FNQ BUS LINES PTY LTD  
19 Sawmill Road, Mossman QLD 4873  
(T): 07/4098 2380 / (F): 07/4098 2946 

Email: info@fnqbuslines.com.au 

 
TIMETABLE – CASSOWARY - SHANNONVALE RUN P1929 

 
ROUTE NO P1044 TIME AM  TIME PM  LOCATION  
MORNING RUN    

 7.49  Cnr. of Whilton Road and Upper Cassowary Road 

 7.51  Brundson’s driveway 

 7.53  Padovan’s driveway                      

 7.54  Cnr. of Wilkinson Road and Upper Cassowary Road 

 7.56  Jones’ driveway 

 7.57  Gaddes’ driveway 

 7.59  Cassowary Soccer Grounds 

 8.00  Cnr. of Lower Cassowary Road and Mt Molloy Road 

 8.02  Lower Cassowary Road bus shelter  

 8.04  Yellow sign 45, Ponzo Road 

 8.05  Rennie’s Driveway 

 8.06  Fantail B&B, Ponzo Road 

 8.08  Scomazzon’s bus shelter, Shannonvale Road 

 8.09  Cnr Borzi & Ponzo 

 8.10  Cnr Borzi & Thomson Low 

 8.11  Thomson Low turnaround 

 8.26  St Augustine’s Mossman 

 8.30  Mossman State School 

 8.32  Mossman State High School 

    

AFTERNOON RUN    

  3.00 Mossman State School  

  3.03 Mossman State High School 

  3.10 Cnr. of Lower Cassowary Road and Warner Road 

  3.11 Cnr. of Lower Cassowary Road and Mt Molloy Road 

  3.12 Cassowary Soccer Grounds 

  3.13 Opposite Gaddes’ driveway 

  3.15 Cnr. of Whilton Road and Upper Cassowary Road 

  3.17 Brundson’s driveway 

  3.20 Padovan’s driveway 

  3.21  Cnr. of Wilkinson Road and Upper Cassowary Road 

  3.23 Jones’ driveway 

  3.25 Yellow sign 45, Ponzo Road 

  3.26 Rennie’s Driveway 

  3.27 Fantail B&B, Ponzo Road 

  3.29 Scomazzon’s bus shelter, Shannonvale Road 

  3.30 Cnr Borzi & Ponzo 

  3.31 Cnr Borzi & Thomson Low 

  3.32 Thomson Low turnaround 
  

mailto:info@fnqbuslines.com.au

